A force multiplier for the Joint Light Tactical Vehicle (JLTV), the Joint Light Tactical
Shelter (JLTS) is a state-of-the-art mobile shelter solution for the JLTV. Engineered for
durability and operational efficiency, the JLTS features lightweight, robust composite
walls and an innovative roof system that can be extended up to create a spacious interior
for up to five personnel to comfortably stand and operate.
When stowed, the JLTS roof is just 66" tall – a profile that supports the JLTV’s high
maneuverability in tight, demanding environments. The design allows for transport on
C-130 aircraft and other tactical airlift platforms, ensuring rapid deployment and mobility

NON-EXPORT CONTROLLED INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Ordering information FDC/C2* S-6**
HDT part number
Green 108-H043676-032 108-H049543-032
Tan 108-H043676-031 108-H049543-031
Internal Dimensions
Main Width 84.46”
214.53 cm
Main Length 86.85”